December 13, 2010

2011 AMENDMENT TO

CONTRACT FOR ACCOUNTING SERVICES

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT

THIS 2011 AMENDMENT (1) amends Exhibit A of the 2010 Amendment to the Contract for Accounting Services between the King County Flood Control Zone District, King County, Washington, a municipal corporation of the State of Washington (“District”) and Francis & Company, PLLC (“Accountant”) dated March 1, 2010 (“2010 Amendment”), and (2) amends Section 3 of the Contract for Accounting Services as follows:


A.
Amendment of Exhibit A of 2010 Amendment.
Two sentences are added to Exhibit A of the 2010 Amendment as follows:

Included in the budget for the period March 16, 2009 through March 30, 2010 are audit preparation services.  The total fee for the period March 16, 2009 through March 30, 2010 shall not exceed $105,000.  The fees for audit preparation services on or before March 30, 2010 shall not be included within the annual 2010 budget for Accountant services.
B.
Amendment of Section 3.  Effective January 1, 2011, Section 3 of the Contract for Accounting Services, as amended by the 2010 Amendment, is further amended as follows:


3.
Duration of Agreement. This Agreement shall be in force and effect for a period commencing on March 16, 2009 and ending December 31, 2011, unless sooner terminated or extended under the provisions of this Agreement. Time is of the essence of this Agreement in each and all of its provisions in which performance is required. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the dates written below:

FRANCIS & COMPANY, PLLC.


KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL 







ZONE DISTRICT
By: 






By:  







CEO/Partner





Board Chair 
Date:  






Date:  






371245.01|361395|0001|7ygd01!.DOC
-1-
371245.01|361395|0001|7ygd01!.DOC
-1-
399992.01|361395|0001|DOC
-1-

